MAIL TAX STATEMENT AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: RITA STITZEL 211 MAPLE AVENUE WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA 89445

RPTT:\$756.60 Rec:\$37.00 \$793.60 Pgs=3

**EUREKA COUNTY, NV** 

2023-250901

08/25/2023 09:53 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

2087760 TBH RPTT: \$756.60
Recording Requested By:
Esterourt Title Company

APN: 004-370-06

## GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED is made this 25 day of August, 2023 by and between NEW NEVADA LANDS, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company, whose address is 4405 Commons Drive East, Suite 301, Destin, Florida, 32541 (referred to as "GRANTOR") and RITA STITZEL, a married woman as her sole and separate property, whose address is 211 Maple Avenue, Winnemucca, Nevada 89445 (referred to as "GRANTEE").

GRANTOR, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration to GRANTOR paid by the GRANTEE, the receipt of which GRANTOR acknowledges, by these presents grants, bargains and sells to GRANTEE, and to GRANTEE's successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property situated in Eureka County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described on Exhibit A.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging, or in anywise appertaining, to the real property, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits of the real property; except as otherwise expressly provided in this Deed.

To have and to hold the real property above described with the appurtenances, unto GRANTEE, and to GRANTEE's heirs, and successors and assigns forever.

GRANTOR has executed this Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed the day and year first above written.

## NEW NEVADA LANDS, LLC A MISSISSIPPI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	BY: NEW NEVADA LANDS, LLC ITS CEO
	By: Heath A. Rushing
STATE OF Palifornia	
COUNTY OF MANIA	) ss. )
This instrument was acknow	rledged before me on this // day of August, 2023 by Heath evada Lands, LLC, a Mississippi corporation.
Notary Public	HOWARD SALKIN Notary Public - California Marin County Commission # 2451891 My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2027
	Ay Comm. Express

- 2 -

## **EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Order No.: 2087760 Escrow No.: 2087760

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, City of Eureka and described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 51 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 29: All;

APN: 004-370-06

(End of Legal Description)



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	per(s)				Λ	
a) <u>004-370-06</u>						
				(	1	
				1	l	
d)					\ \	
2. Type of Property:	h 🗆 Cianta Fana Dan	FOR	DECODDE	DC ODTIONA	L USE ONLY	
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	l l			1. 1. 1.	
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l		45	ıg:		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s: C			
☐ Other			-		/	
0 - T-4-11/-1/0-1 D	in a f Dana auto	0.404.0	000 00			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr		\$ 194,0	00.00	. \		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	closure Only (value of proper		000 00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due			\$ <u>194,000.00</u> \$ <u>756.60</u>			
d. Real Froperty Transi	ci Tax Buc	<u> 700.</u>	00	1		
4. If Exemption Claime	d:		1	1		
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		1		
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:					
		<u> </u>				
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	%	V /			
	and acknowledges, under					
	e information provided is co documentation if called upor					
	gree that disallowance of a					
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the					
	er and Seller shall be jointly					
	the st	/ /	100	( )		
Signature WWW WW6tto			ty E	scrow Agent		
Tami Haworth		_ \	\ _			
Signature	\	Capaci	ty			
	\					
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	EORMATION	BLIVE	CDANTE	E) INFORMA	TION	
(REQUIRED)		UOILI	(REQU		11014	
Print Name: New Nevada		Print N	ame: Rita S			
Address: PO Box 805			s: 211 Ma			
City: Destin			Winnemuco			
State: FL	Zip: 32540	State:	NV	Zip:	89445	
	QUESTING RECORDING (					
	tle Company	Escrow	# 2087/6	60 TBH		
Address: 5390 Kietzke City: Reno	Ln., Suite 101	State:	NV	Zip:	89511	
OIGE. INCHO		olale.	1 A A	∠IV.	00011	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED